SPECTRUM SYSTEMENTWICKLUNG MICROELECTRONIC GMBH • AHRENSFELDER WEG 13-17 • 22927 GROSSHANSDORF • GERMANY
TEL.: +49 (0)4102-6956-0 • FAX: +49 (0)4102-6956-66 • EMAIL: info@spec.de • INTERNET: http://www.spec.de 27.12.2002
CPCI.208  100/200 MHz  6U CompactPCI transient recorder
• 2 analoge Kanäle mit 8 Bit Auflösung
• Eingänge unabhängig auf 8 Bit
Digitaleingänge umschaltbar
• Simultane Aufnahme auf beiden
Kanälen

Sync: board to board clock delay ≤ 1 ns Power consumption (W) 0 W 19 W 0 W 0 W
Hardware block diagram
Order information
CPCI.208 standard CPCI.208 with 16 MSamples memory including drivers CPCI208
Option 32 M Memory upgrading to 32 MSamples CPCI208-32
Option 64 M Memory upgrading to 64 MSamples CPCI208-64
Option 256 M Memory upgrading to 256 MSamples CPCI208-256
Multiple recording Memory segmentation for fast repetition rates CPCI208-mr
Gate Gated sampling with an external TTL control signal CPCI208-gs
Cascading Synchronisation of several CPCI.208 for multi-channel-systems CPCI208-cs
Double mem Channel 0 uses memory of both channels for all samplerates CPCI208-dm
Input range 6 user specific input ranges between ±200 mV and ±10 V, bipolar or unipolar CPCI208-ir